TITLE: Consideration and Approval of MOU between Mansfield ISD and the Mansfield Education Foundation

ACTION

DATE: December 17, 2024

BACKGROUND:

The Mansfield ISD Education Foundation is a non-profit, 501(c)(3), consisting of a coalition of people who care about the education of the students in the Mansfield Independent School District. By partnering with the community, the foundation works together to bring creative, innovative programs into MISD classrooms and offers funding beyond what tax dollars and district funding are able to directly provide.

Since the Education Foundation was founded in 1998, donors have funded over \$3.5 million in grants to enhance the education offered by Mansfield ISD. The commitment from donors to support public education plays a vital role in the Mansfield ISD being a destination district. MISD Education Foundation is an advocate for public education and supports the goals and initiatives of Mansfield ISD.

The first official MOU between MISD and the Education Foundation was approved in January 2019.

RECOMMENDATION:

The Superintendent recommends that the Board approve the Consideration and Approval of MOU with the Mansfield ISD Education Foundation

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

"I move to approve the MOU agreement with the Mansfield ISD Education Foundation."